1
HP Drucker
DECUS Symposium 2003
Warren A. Viertel
Consultant
Hewlett Packard GmbH
page 208.04.2003
Agenda

HP LaserJet Printers
page 1608.04.2003
HP LaserJet Model Designations
• - = base unit   (LaserJet 2300)
• -D      = base unit + duplexer (LaserJet 2300D)
• -DT     = base unit + duplexer + extra paper tray
(LaserJet 2300DT)
• -DN    = base unit + duplexer + NIC (LaserJet 2300DN)
• -DTN  = base unit + duplexer + extra paper tray + NIC
(LaserJet 2300DTN)
• -S = + stacker
• -sL = + stacker/stapler
• -H = + hard disk
• -L = lowcost
9
page 1708.04.2003
HP LaserJet 2200 Series
• 18 ppm
• 1st page prints after only 15
seconds –Instant-On-
Technology
• 8 MB memory standard,
upgrade to 72MB
• 1200 x 1200 dpi
• PCL 5e, PCL 6
• PostScript Level 2 emulation
• 1 x 250 sheet tray, 1 x 100
sheet multi-purpose tray
– 250 and 500 sheet trays
optional
page 1808.04.2003
HP LaserJet 2200 Series
•Parallel port, USB port,
Fast Infrared port are standard
–NIC optional
•Duplex
•40.000 Pages/month duty cycle,
•5000 Pages/Toner Cassette
•Models: 2200, 2200D, 2200DT,
2200DN, 2200DTN
10
page 1908.04.2003
HP LaserJet 2300 Series
• Newest Laserjet printer
• 24 ppm
• 1200 x 1200 dpi
• 1st page prints after 10 sec.
• 48MB memory
– upgrade to 304MB
• PCL 5e, PCL 6, PostScript Level
3 emulation
• Duplex
• 1 x 250 sheet tray, 1 x 100 sheet
multi-purpose tray
– 250 and 500 sheet trays
optional
– 850 sheets maximum
page 2008.04.2003
HP LaserJet 2300 Series
• Embedded Web Server
• Parallel port, USB port, NIC
• 50.000 Pages/month duty cycle
• 6000 Pages per toner cassette
• Models: 2300, 2300L, 2300D,
2300N, 2300DN, 2300DTN
11
page 2108.04.2003
HP LaserJet 4200/4300 Series
• 33 ppm  /  43 ppm
• 1200 x 1200 dpi
• 1st page in under 8.5 seconds
• 48 MB  / 64 MB memory
416 MB maximum